1
Features
• Single-voltage Read/Write Operation: 2.7V to 3.6V (BV), 3.0V to 3.6V (LV)
• Fast Read Access Time – 90 ns
• Internal Erase/Program Control
• Sector Architecture
– One 8K Word (16K Bytes) Boot Block with Programming Lockout
– Two 4K Word (8K Bytes) Parameter Blocks

ADDRESS 5555(3)
AT49BV008A(T)/8192A(T)14
AT49BV008A(T) Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 25 0.05 AT49BV008A-12TI 40T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 25 0.05 AT49BV008AT-90CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
120 25 0.05 AT49BV008AT-12CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
AT49BV8192A(T) Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
90 25 0.05 AT49LV8192A-90TC 48T Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
100 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-10CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 25 0.05 AT49BV8192A-11CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
AT49BV8192A-11TI 48T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
110 25 0.05 AT49BV8192AT-11CI 48C1 Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
AT49BV8192AT-11TI 48T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
40T 40-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
48C1 48-ball, Chip-size Ball Grid Array Package (CBGA)
AT49BV008A(T)/8192A(T)
15
Packaging Information
*Controlling dimension: millimeters *Controlling dimension: millimeters
*Controlling dimension: millimeters